Competition Results

Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Powys
2 Afan Nedd Tawe
3  Cardiff & the Vale
4  Dyfed

Colour

Red & White
White
Maroon
Navy

Score
678
454
420
184

P8
60

50
70

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 44
50 40
60 54
0 30

4LR
50

0

50
30

6LR
50
46
54

0

S
54
46
22
28

SB
58
24
26

SLJ
46
48
56

0

STJ
58
46
26

0

Date
10 Mar 2024

VvJ
58
24
22
26



Team Results

Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Dyfed

Comp No Name

50 Bo Cuthbertson
50 Bo Cuthbertson
51 Jacob Davies
52 Efan Williams
52 Efan Williams
53 Nicole Jiga-Boy
54 Joshua Tucker
54 Joshua Tucker
55 Leon Rees

55 Leon Rees

57 Jack Jones

58 Tyler Sweeny

Colour

Score

Red & White 678

White
Maroon

Navy

454
420
184

Event
6LR
VJ
S
6LR
SLJ
S
2LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
STJ

OR
60
70

0
0

4x1
70
60
0

0

Perf1
1:33.0
43
8.35
1:37.5
1.73
4.90
27.2
1.74
26.1
64
5.01
4.93

P8
60

50
70

Venue

Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60

0

Perf2

45
8.72

1.85
5.15

0.0
1.75
26.3

5.15
5.51

44
40
54
30

4LR 6LR

50

0
50
30

Perf3

44
8.65

2.18
5.52

1.73

5.09
5.13

50
46
54

0

S SB

54
46
22
28

Perf4

0
8.71

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

58
24
26

0

Date
10 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
46 58 58
48 46 24
56 26 22
0 0 26
Best Ranking Points
1:33.0 3 26
45 4 24
8.72 3 26
1:37.5 6 20
2.18 2 28
5.52 6 20
27.2 7 18
1.75 6 20
26.3 5 22
64 4 24
5.15 5 22
5.51 4 24



Competition:

Team Results

Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Dyfed

Comp No Name

61
61
62
62
63
63
65
65
66
66
67
67

Timothy Wang
Timothy Wang
Gethin Hughes
Gethin Hughes
Toby Evans
Toby Evans
Jaxon Browne
Jaxon Browne
Oscar Hayles
Oscar Hayles
Mahinth Gopinath
Mahinth Gopinath

Score

678
454
420
184

Colour

Red & White
White
Maroon
Navy

Event
2LR
SLJ
2LR
S
4LR
STJ
6LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ
4LR
SB

OR

60
70

4x1

70
60

Perf1
25.6
2.29
25.2
6.66

0.0
5.63
1:30.7
2.02
1:33.4
43

0.0

70

P8
60

50
70

Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Venue

Cwmbran Sports Centre
S SB

4x2
70
50
60
0

Perf2
25.6
2.41
24.9
6.60
53.9
5.95

2.01

43
1:04.4

2LR

44
40
54
30

4LR

50

0
50
30

Perf3

2.39

6.99

5.86

1.99

42

6LR

50
46
54

0

54
46
22
28

Perf4

0.00

7.02

0.00

0.00

0

58
24
26

0

Date
10 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
46 58 58
48 46 24
56 26 22
0 0 26
Best Ranking Points
25.6 3 26
2.41 1 30
24.9 2 28
7.02 5 22
53.9 2 28
5.95 3 26
1:30.7 1 30
2.02 3 26
1:33.4 4 24
43 5 22
1:04.4 5 22
70 3 26



Team Results

Competition:

Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Powys
2 Afan Nedd Tawe
3  Cardiff & the Vale
4 Dyfed

Comp No Name
74  Aaron Camobril
74  Aaron Camobril
77 Jack H Arnold
77 Jack H Arnold

Colour Score
Red & White 678
White 454
Maroon 420
Navy 184

Event

2LR

S

4LR

VJ

OR

60
70

4x1

70
60

Perf1
24.6
8.20

0.0
50

P8
60

50
70

Venue

Dyfed (navy)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60

0

Perf2
24.7
8.68
53.5

51

44
40
54
30

4LR 6LR

50
0

50

30

Perf3
8.78

52

50
46
54

0

S SB

54 58

46 24

22 26

28 0
Perf4
8.79
0

Date
10 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
46 58 58
48 46 24
56 26 22
0 0 26
Best Ranking Points
24.7 1 30
8.79 2 28
53.5 1 30
52 3 26



Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Powys Red & White 678
Afan Nedd Tawe White 454
Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 420
Dyfed Navy 184

Comp No Name

85
85
86
86
87
87
88
88
89
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Will Roberts

Will Roberts

Rhys Sayce

Rhys Sayce

Gethin Griffiths
Gethin Griffiths
Borys Jedrzejewski
Borys Jedrzejewski
Tom Barber

Tom Barber

Elli Hyde

Ewan Cannon
Harry Aspinall
Estyn Holder

Rhys Parry

Will Jones

Event
2LR
S
2LR
SB
4LR
SB
4LR
SLJ
6LR
SLJ
6LR
STJ
STJ
S
VJ
VJ

OR  4x1
60 70
70 60

0 0
0 0

Perf1
26.3
7.62
26.3

72

0.0

75

0.0
1.79
1:31.0
1.95
1:33.6
0.00
0.00
9.49
66

54

P8
60

50
70

Venue

Powys (red & white)

Cwmbran Sports Centre
S SB

4x2

70
50
60

0

Perf2
26.0
7.15

0.0

56.5

55.7
1.77

1.97

6.34
6.18
8.21
61
54

2LR

44
40
54
30

4LR
50

0

50
30

Perf3

7.70

1.89

2.02

6.21
6.30
8.68
62
51

6LR

50
46
54

0

54
46
22
28

Perf4

7.80

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
8.43
0
0

58
24
26

0

Date
10 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
46 58 58
48 46 24
56 26 22
0 0 26
Best Ranking Points
26.0 4 24
7.80 4 24
26.3 6 20
72 2 28
56.5 4 24
75 1 30
55.7 3 26
1.89 5 22
1:31.0 2 28
2.02 4 24
1:33.6 5 22
6.34 1 30
6.30 2 28
9.49 1 30
66 1 30
54 2 28



Results Sheet

Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White

2 04 Powys Red & White

Obstacle Relay

Venue: Date

Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 1:27.4 1:27.4 70.0
0.0 1:27.8 1:27.8 60.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Powys Red & White
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Venue: Date

Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 54.6 54.6 70.0
0.0 58.9 58.9 60.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 54
2 Powys Red & White 44
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 40
4 Dyfed Navy 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dyfed Navy 74 Aaron Cambril 24.7 30
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 62 Gethin Hughes 24.9 28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 61 Timothy Wang 25.6 26
4 Powys Red & White 85 Will Roberts 26.0 24
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 55 Leon Rees 26.3 22
6 Powys Red & White 86 Rhys Sayce 26.3 20
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 54 Joshua Tucker 27.2 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe White 0
1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 50
1= Powys Red & White 50
3 Dyfed Navy 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dyfed Navy 77 Jack H Arnold 53.5 30
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 63 Toby Evans 53.9 28
3 Powys Red & White 88 Borys Jedrzejewski 55.7 26
4 Powys Red & White 87 Gethin Giriffiths 56.5 24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 67 Mahinth Gopinath 1:04.4 22



Results Sheet

Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
Dyfed
1 Cardiff & the Vale
2 Powys
3 Afan Nedd Tawe
Ranking Team Colour
1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon
2 Powys Red & White
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon
5 Powys Red & White
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22

Venue:
Cwmbran Sports Centre
Colour Points
Navy 0
Maroon 54
Red & White 50
White 46
BibNo Name Best
65 Jaxon Browne 1:30.7
89 Tom Barber 1:31.0
50 Bo Cuthbertson 1:33.0
66 Oscar Hayles 1:33.4
90 Elli Hyde 1:33.6
52 Efan Williams 1:37.5

20

Date
10 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 03 Dyfed Navy 0.0 1:50.7 1:50.7 70.0
2 04 Powys Red & White 0.0 1:54.6 1:54.6 60.0

3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 0.0 1:58.4 1:58.4 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Powys Red & White 0.0 1:46.4 1:46.4 70.0
2 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 0.0 1:49.3 1:49.3 60.0

3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 0.0 1:51.3 1:51.3 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Powys Red & White 54
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 46
3 Dyfed Navy 28
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Powys Red & White 93 Estyn Holder 9.49 30
2 Dyfed Navy 74 Aaron Cambril 8.79 28
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 51 Jacob Davies 8.72 26
4 Powys Red & White 85 Will Roberts 7.80 24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 62 Gethin Hughes 7.02 22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 53 Nicole Jiga-Boy 5.52 20



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
Dyfed Navy 0
1 Powys Red & White 58
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 26
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Powys Red & White 87 Gethin Griffiths 75 30
2 Powys Red & White 86 Rhys Sayce 72 28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 67 Mahinth Gopinath 70 26
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 55 Leon Rees 64 24



Results Sheet

Competition:
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
Dyfed
1 Cardiff & the Vale
2 Afan Nedd Tawe
3 Powys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon
4 Powys Red & White
5 Powys Red & White
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White

Standing Long Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22

Venue:
Cwmbran Sports Centre
Colour Points
Navy 0
Maroon 56
White 48
Red & White 46
BibNo Name Best
61 Timothy Wang 2.41
52 Efan Williams 2.18
65 Jaxon Browne 2.02
89 Tom Barber 2.02
88 Borys Jedrzejewski 1.89
54 Joshua Tucker 1.75

20

Date
10 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
Dyfed Navy 0
1 Powys Red & White 58
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 46
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Powys Red & White 91 Ewan Cannon 6.34 30
2 Powys Red & White 92 Harry Aspinall 6.30 28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 63 Toby Evans 5.95 26
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 58 Tyler Sweeny 5.51 24
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 57 Jack Jones 5.15 22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Powys Red & White 58
2 Dyfed Navy 26
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 24
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Powys Red & White 94 Rhys Parry 66 30
2 Powys Red & White 95 Will Jones 54 28
3 Dyfed Navy 77 Jack H Arnold 52 26
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 50 Bo Cuthbertson 45 24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 66 Oscar Hayles 43 22



